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OVERVIEW



Americans Have Strong Opinions About Trade
But It Is Not That Important to Them

% who say ___ should be a top priority for Trump and Congress this year

Economy
Health care costs
Education
Terrorism
Social Security
Medicare

Poor and needy
Environment
Immigration
Jobs

Reducing crime
Drug addiction
Budget deficit
Race relations
Military
Transportation
Climate change

Global trade

Dem/ Rep/
Lean Dem Lean Rep
64 @ ® 79
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60 @ ® 73
40e@ ®71
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40 @ ® 68
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43 @ ® 59
46e@ @ 53
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Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Jan. 9-14, 2019.
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Protecting Jobs, Promoting U.S. Business and Reducing
the Trade Deficit Are Trade Policy Priorities, But Highly
Partisan

% who say each should be a top foreign policy priority Dem/ Rep/ TOTAL
Lean Dem Lean Rep

Taking measures to protect the U.S. from terrorism |—~ 61® @34 72
"""""""""""""""""" < Protectingjobs of American workers  65@ @81 7L >
S Preventing the spread of WD 64® 68 66 |
" improving relationships with allies ae—e70 | 58 |
" Reducingspread of infectious diseases se @56 51 |
- Maintaining U.S. military advantage over all other countries ~ 34® @70 29 |
" Dealingwith global climate change 220 ® 64 46 |
"""""""""""" < Promoting U.S. business & economic interests abroad ~ 408°® 51 |45
S é-éaucing illegal immigration into the U.S.  20® o Gé ---------------- 42
~ CReducingour trade defcit with foreign countries 3@ ® 54 >
T Limiting power & nuence oTRUSSa— 32 ® 52 | 22
- Protecting groups or nations threatened with genocide ~ 340-@47 | s
Getting other countries to assume more of the costs of maintaining world order  26® @ 56 20
S Limiting power & influence of North Korea 35 @ 43 20
S Limiting power & influence of Iran ~ 20@ @ 52 39

Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Nov. 7-16, 2018.
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Against That Policy Priority Backdrop, Americans Back
Trade in Principle, But Less So Than Others

mU.S. ® Advanced ® Emerging

4%
88%
[VALUE]%

Trade is good

Trade creates
jobs

Trade
increases

wages 47

37

Trade decreases

prices 28

18

Note: Medians by country economic categorization. Advanced median excludes U.S.
Source: Spring 2018 Global Attitudes Survey.
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Americans Who Believe the Economy is Doing Well Are
More Optimistic About the Benefits of Trade

Trade with other countries...

H Creates jobs H Raises wages

Among those who say the economy is good Among those who say the economy is bad

Source: Spring 2018 Global Attitudes Survey.
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AMERICANS’ VIEWS ON TRADE IN PRINCIPLE AND IN
PRACTICE



Americans Have Consistently Felt Better About Trade Than

About Trade Agreements
__is/are good for the U.S.

78

Trade 74

5150
49 a5

40 Free trade agreements

2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2018

Source: Spring 2018 Global Attitudes Survey. “Free trade agreement” data from May 2018 Pew Research Center survey.
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Positive Views of Free Trade Agreements Have Rebounded to Pre-2016

Levels
% who say free trade agreements between the U.S. and other countries have generally been a __ for the U.S.

Good thing
59 58
51 52 56
52 O 48 A
43
340/;\ 39 40
o= 33 30
30
Bad thing

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Note: Don’t know response not shown.
Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted April 25-May 1, 2018.
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Democrats More Likely to Say Free Trade is A Good Thing

% who say free trade agreements between the U.S. and other countries have generally been a __ for the U.S.

Among Rep/Lean Rep Among Dem/Lean Dem
Bad thing Good thing 67
63
57 58 67
53
59
46
36 /43
34
31 29 29
26
Good thing Bad thing 19
2009 2011 2015 2018 2009 2011 2015 2018

Note: Don’t know response not shown.
Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted April 25-May 1, 2018.

February 4, 2019 11 Pew Research Center %



Americans Are Twice as Likely to Believe Trade is Good for
the U.S. as to Think It Creates Jobs or Raises Wages

Trade with other countries ...

2014 2018 2014 2018 2014 2018 2014 2018

Is good _Creates Increases Dgcreases
jobs wages prices
Is bad Destroys Decreases Increases
jobs wages prices
Does not Does not Does not
make a 25 24 make a 32 30 makea 28 25
difference difference difference

Source: Spring 2018 Global Attitudes Survey.
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In 2018, Trade Was Less Threatening to Many Americans

The growing trade and business ties between the U.S. and other countries is a bad thing for

the U.S.
2014 2018 Change
% %
TOTAL 28 21 -7
18-29 22 14 -8
30-49 31 20 -11
50+ 30 25 -5
HS or less 32 26 -6
Some college 29 21 -8
College + 23 14 -9
Rep/Lean Rep 28 16 -12
Dem/Lean Dem 26 24 -2

Note: Statistically significant changes in
Source: Spring 2018 Global Attitudes Survey.
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And Fewer Americans Believed Trade Destroys Jobs

Trade with other countries leads to job losses in the U.S.

TOTAL

Men

Women

18-29

30-49

50+

Hispanic
Black

White
Rep/Lean Rep

Dem/Lean Dem

Note: Statistically significant changes in

Source: Spring 2018 Global Attitudes Survey.

2014
%
50
46
55
43
50
55
37
59
53
51
48

14

2018
%
34
30
39
30
36
34
21
42
35
35
33

Change
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Men, Women, Young, Old, GOP and Dems Are Less Likely
Than in the Past to Believe Trade Lowers Wages

Trade with other countries leads to a decrease in wages in the U.S.

TOTAL

Men

Women

18-29

30-49

50+

Hispanic
Black

White
Rep/Lean Rep
Dem/Lean Dem

Note: Statistically significant changes in

Source: Spring 2018 Global Attitudes Survey.

2014
%
45
43
48
43
44
48
25
44
50
42
46

15

2018
%
31
30
33
25
35
32
21
39
32
31
31

Change
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College Grads, Those With Higher Incomes Are More Likely to
See Trade as Beneficial

% of adults who think trade with other countries ...

Education Income*

Some Coll. -
TOTAL I_I|eSs(s?r college  or above I-?glcliiff Lower Higher  Diff
%

% % % % %
Is good 74 70 74 81 +11 69 80 +11
Lowers prices 37 29 34 51 +22 28 a7 +19
Creates jobs 36 30 37 42 +12 31 41 +10
Increases wages 31 30 30 32 +2 29 31 +2

*Respondents with a household income below the country median are considered lower income. Those with an income at or above
the country median are considered higher income.

Note: Statistically significant differences in bold.
Source: Spring 2018 Global Attitudes Survey. Q25-Q28.
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Among USMCA Publics, Americans Are Less Likely to be
Supportive of Trade, but More Likely to Say It Lowers Prices

Trade increases

Trade is good wages
% %
Canada 89 30
Mexico 79 27
U.S. 74 31

Source: Spring 2018 Global Attitudes Survey.

17

Trade creates
jobs

%

a7

35

36

Trade lowers
prices

%
29
21

37
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AMERICANS SEE MOST, BUT NOT ALL, TRADE
PARTNERS
AS FAIR TRADERS

February 2017 www.pewresearch.org



Americans Say Canada, EU, Japan Are Fair Traders,
China is Unfair

Do you believe that __ has a fair or unfair trade policy with the U.S.?

Unfair Fair

Canada
EU
Japan

Mexico

Source: Gallup poll conducted June 18-24, 2018.

February 4, 2019 19 Pew Research Center %



The Public’s View of Japan’s Trade Fairness, in Particular,
Has Improved Markedly; Views of Canada Have Declined

% of adults who think __ has a fair trade policy with the U.S.

1993 2018 1993-2018
change

% %
EU 52 56 +4
Japan 24 55 +31
Mexico 45 44 1
Canada 77 65 -12
China - 30

Source: Gallup poll conducted June 1993 and June 18-23, 2018.
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Partisan Perceptions of Trade Fairness Have Changed
Dramatically Over Time

% of adults who think __ has a fair trade policy with the U.S.

1993-2018
1993 2018 change
% %
Canada
Republicans 81 49 -32
Democrats 76 82 +6
EU
Republicans 54 42 -12
Democrats 51 70 +19
Mexico
Republicans a7 29 -18
Democrats 42 59 +17
Japan
Republicans 21 46 +25
Democrats 27 65 +38
China
Republicans - 21 -
Democrats - 38 -

February 4, 2019 21 Pew Research Center %



VIEWS ON TRUMP ADMINISTRATION TRADE
POLICIES
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The Context: Republicans Strongly Believe That Other Nations
Take ‘Unfair Advantage’ of the U.S.

% who say that other countries often take unfair advantage of the United States

® Dem/Lean Dem ® Rep/Lean Rep

80

July 1994 Sept 1999 Sept 2018

Note: Don’t know responses not shown.
Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.
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Half the Public Has Confidence in President Trump’s Ability to Negotiate
Trade Agreements: Nine-in-ten GOP, Two-in-ten Democrats

% who say they are __ confident in Trump’s ability to ...

Not at all Nottoo Somewhat Very

Negotiate favorable
trade agreements 47 32 31% 51
with other countries

% who say they are __ confident in Trump’s ability to ...

Among Rep/Lean Rep Among Dem/Lean Dem

H\Very B Somewhat B Very B Somewhat

Negotiate favorable
trade agreements 67% 22% 89 3% R 19
with other countries

Note: Don’t know responses not shown.
Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Jan. 9-14, 2019.
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More Than Half the Public Believes Increased Tariffs Will
Be Bad For The U.S., But Such Views Are Highly Partisan

% who think increased tariffs between the U.S. and its trading partners will be ...

Bad for the U.S. Good for the U.S.
Among total...
Sept. 2018

Jul-18

53 [ =
+o [ o
Among Rep/Lean Rep...

Among Dem/Lean Dem...

Note: Don’t know responses not shown.
Source: Survey of U.S. adults conducted Sept. 18-24, 2018.
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Partisanship Even “Trumps” Education in Views on Tariffs

% who think increased tariffs between the U.S. and some of its trading partners will be __ for U.S.

Bad Good
College grads so [ =
Non-coll grad
Among Rep/Lean Rep ...

Non-coll grad

Among Dem/Lean Dem ...

— B

Non-coll grad
Source: Pew Research Center survey conducted July 11-15, 2018.
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And Trump Supporters Favor Protecting U.S. Industries
Over Good Relations with Allies

What is more important?

Protecting U.S. industries =~ Maintaining good relations with allies

Total 25% N 63%
Women 20 [ a9
Men 31 N s
Non-white 15 . 72
White 31 R 59
<45 17 e 73
>45 32 N 55
Trump disapprove 7 N se

soueTrumpiapprove..re 527 I 33
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